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			Well,	it	was	another	hot	one	for	the	August	
match.	40	shooters	turned	up	so	they	could	
throw	some	lead	down	range.	Although	the		
humidity	wasn’t	as	bad	as	last	month,	it	still	
took	a	toll	on	the	gunslingers.	
				Stages	1,	2	and	3	were	fairly	quick	and	
easy.	 Stage	 4	 had	 the	 Texas	 Star	 which	
didn’t	seem	to	intimidate	anyone.	
				Stage	5	with	the	“running	man”	mover	
did	provide	a	challenge	though.		It	looks	like	
only	about	10	to	12	shooters	were	able	the		
triple	tap	it	before	it	hid	behind	the	barrels.
If 	this	is	the	type	of 	challenge	you	like,	we’d	
like	to	get	some	feedback.	Or	if 	we	need	to	

AS ANNUAL BBQ APPROACHES, RANCHERS HIRE 
ARMED GUARDS TO PROTECT THEIR LIVESTOCK 

YEARLY DISAPPEARANCE OF CATTLE, PIGS AND CHICKENS A MYSTERY  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .  .

NEW SHOOTERS
	We	had	4	new	gunslingers	this	month.	
Ralphie Parker, Lefty Bob, Rocket 
Shoes, and Tex shot	 their	 first	match	
at	 Matamoras.	 Hope	 you	 enjoyed	 it,	
come	on	back	again!

CLEAN SHOOTER 
	We	only	had	1	clean	shooter	this	match.		
Congratulations	to	Wes Durn, That	was	
some	nice	shootin’.

TOP SHOOTER
Ralphie Parker  was	our	Top	Gun	for	
the	August	match.	Wes Durn came		in	
second	and	Lefty Bob came	in		third.	
Congratulations	to	all	who	won	their	
categories.

ANNUAL BBQ.. .   
	 	Our	next	shoot	is	Sunday,	September	13.	
It’s	 also	 our	 Annual BBQ	 match.	 More	
information	 will	 be	 sent	 in	 a	 few	 weeks.		
Hammerin Steel	 will	 be	 behind	 the	
grill	 again	 and	 with	 the	 help	 of 	 G.W. 
Wishbone,	it	should	be	a	be	a	great	one.	
    Thanks to Abe The Crippler, Chivato, 
Nighthawk, Mighty Quinn and Tin Man 
for helping set up on Saturday.   
     Hope you can make it in September.
     Happy Trails,
     Ziggady Zag,   Editor   

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2Travis Spencer on Stage 5

Lupare Chenz on Stage 5 

dial	it	back	a	little,	maybe	two	shots	on	it,	
let	us	know.	
				The	next	match	will	have	simpler	stages,	
maybe	two	stand	and	delivers,	 so	we	can	
finish	early	and	get	everything	put	away	as	
soon	as	possible.	We’ll	shoot	all	five	stages	
before	we	break	for	the	BBQ.
			Rocket Shoes	was	the	winner	of 	our	
50/50	drawing	and	won	$72.	

Cemetery shoots Front. Cart. Gunfighter on Stage 1

Wyatt Hurts on Stage 5 



C.W. Doc Shores on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 3

Missemall Bob on Stage 3

Cemetery on Stage 4

Lupare Chenz on Stage 3 I.C. Moose

CATEGORY 
WINNERS

BUCKAROO  .......................... Newt Call 

YOUNG GUN  ........................... Joe Dirt

COWBOY ...................... Ralphie Parker 

WRANGLER ...........................Wes Durn

49er  ............................... Mighty Quinn

SENIOR  ................ Dirty Dingus Diggs

SILVER SENIOR  ..............Black Jack Ed

GRAND DAME  .................... Esmeralda

ELDER STATESMAN   ............Lefty Bob

CATTLE BARON  ................ Nighthawk

GRAND PATRON ............ Latigo Means 

LADIES DUELIST  ................ Jersey Sue

DUELIST  ........................ Stormy Roads

SENIOR DUELIST  ................I.C. Moose

GUNFIGHTER .......... Abe The Crippler

FRONTIER CARTRIDGE
GUNFIGHTER .......................Cemetery

CLASSIC COWBOY  ...... Travis Spencer

B-WESTERN  ......................Wyatt Hurts

STAGE WINNERS
STAGE 1:  Ralphie Parker ...... 23.72

STAGE 2:  Cholula Mike ......... 21.86

STAGE 3:  Cholula Mike ......... 25.50

STAGE 4:   Lefty Bob ................ 31.83

STAGE 5:  Wes Durn ............... 26.70

PHOTOS TAKEN BY DIRTWATER DAWG,  
LUPARE CHENZ AND ZIGGADY ZAG

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 3  

Lady Charlotte on Stage 4

Grumpy Gramps on Stage 4 

Black Jack Ed on Stage 5 



Moose Wesson asks, “Waddya mean you wanna  
audit the books!”.

Ranger Bob on Stage 4 Ziggady Zag on Stage 3

Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 5Moss

Major E.A. Sterner asks, “Which hand has the brass?”

Newt Call on Stage 3 Travis Spencer gets the high flyer on Stage 3 Two “not so innocent bystanders”, Nathan and Clint 
surround Freight Train

Wes Durn tries to negotiate his score with Moss

Mighty Quinn on Stage 2 Wyatt Hurts on Stage 4

Latigo Means on Stage 3 El Whappo on Stage 1 Wes Durn on Stage 2



Cemetery on Stage 4 Latigo Means on Stage 3 Major E.A. Sterner on Stage 4

Moose Wesson on Stage 4 Grumpy Gramps on Stage 5 Lupare Chenz on Stage 3

Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 3 Moss on Stage 4 Newt Call on Stage 4

Lady Charlotte on Stage 4 Missemall Bob on Stage 3 Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5

Travis and Newt go over strategy as Newt’s agent 
listens

I.C. Moose on Stage 4 Black Jack Ed on Stage 3



Stormy Roads on Stage 5 Ziggady Zag on Stage 3 Missemall Bob, Marshal Jacobey John, Latigo Means

Wes Durn on Stage 2 Missemall Bob on Stage 4 Mighty Quinn on Stage 5

Taking cover on Stage 3 Cemetery on Stage 5 Dingus, Black Jack and the Marshal

Ranger Bob on Stage 4 Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 2 Travis Spencer on Stage 4

El Whappo on Stage 1 Lenny scores for Posse 2 Lupare Chenz on Stage 4



Lady Charlotte on Stage 1Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 5

They think a mouse crawled into the rifle

Latigo Means takes a breather

Major E. A. Sterner on Stage 5

El Whappo on Stage 1Newt Call on Stage 4Moss on Stage 5 

Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 5C.W. Doc Shores waits for the shower on Stage 4 I.C. Moose on Stage 5

Ranger Bob on Stage 5Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 2 Black Jack Ed on Stage 3

Moose Wesson on Stage 2



Marshal Jacobey John on Stage 3 Latigo Means on Stage 5 Missemall Bob on Stage 4

Major E.A. Sterner salutes the cowboys “in blue” that 
are about to get fired on

Major E.A. Sterner and Stormy Roads

Stormy Roads on Stage 1

Moss on Stage 5 Newt Call on Stage 1 Marshal Jacobey John and Dirty Dingus Diggs

Moose Wesson on Stage 2

Lady Charlotte on Stage 2 Dirty Dingus Diggs on Stage 2

Missemall Bob on Stage 4 I.C. Moose on Stage 5 Cemetery on Stage 1



Latigo Means on Stage 2Lupare Chenz on Stage 1

I.C. Moose on Stage 2

Travis Spencer on Stage 1

Steel Horse Cowboy on Stage 1 Missemall Bob on Stage 4

T R I V I A  Q U E S T I O N 
In 1952, he made his film debut in the 
western, The Cimarron Kid. Because 
of his strongly Spanish appearance, 
he was cast in a variety of ethnic roles 
in films and television. He was cast 
as General Huerta in Viva Zapata, 
which starred Marlon Brando. Ironical-
ly, it was the first time a major motion 
picture studio had used a non-white 
actor to play a non-white character.
   

He made guest appearances in numer-
ous TV series, mainly dramas and west-
erns, including Bat Masterson, River-
boat and Bonanza.
   He teamed with Marlon Brando for a 
third time in the Western: The Appaloosa, 
followed by guest roles on Dundee and 
the Culhane and The Wild, Wild West. He 
appeared as a Mexican bandit in the 
1967 Western classic, Hombre, based 
on the Elmore Leonard novel.  
He also had a supporting role as 
Lobero in the Zapata Western: Guns of 
the Magnificent Seven. 

Email me with the answer if you know. 

Lupare Chenz on Stage 2

C.W. Doc Shores on Stage 4

The Major performs the “hava nagila” Travis Spencer on Stage 5

Missemall Bob on Stage 4

Travis Spencer on Stage 3



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1 Ralphie Parker Cowboy 23.72 0 0 0 23.72 23.42 0 0 0 23.42 26.39 1 0 0 31.39 32.82 0 0 0 32.82 22.85 1 0 0 27.85 139.20 1

     2 Wes Durn Wrangler 25.97 0 0 0 25.97 23.25 0 0 0 23.25 30.78 0 0 0 30.78 33.87 0 0 0 33.87 26.70 0 0 0 26.70 140.57 2

     3 Lefty Bob Elder Statesman 25.27 0 0 0 25.27 27.03 0 0 0 27.03 28.64 0 0 0 28.64 31.83 0 0 0 31.83 25.33 1 0 0 30.33 143.10 3

     4 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 24.20 0 0 0 24.20 24.12 0 0 0 24.12 27.78 1 0 0 32.78 32.95 1 0 0 37.95 25.30 1 0 0 30.30 149.35 4

     5 Cholula Mike Wrangler 21.62 2 0 0 31.62 21.86 0 0 0 21.86 25.50 0 0 0 25.50 35.82 0 0 0 35.82 22.73 3 0 0 37.73 152.53 5

     6 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 31.79 0 0 0 31.79 23.86 0 0 0 23.86 27.88 0 0 0 27.88 35.72 1 0 0 40.72 29.14 0 0 0 29.14 153.39 6

     7 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 25.99 0 0 0 25.99 23.78 1 0 0 28.78 31.26 0 0 0 31.26 32.90 0 0 0 32.90 25.19 2 0 0 35.19 154.12 7

     8 Mighty Quinn 49er 27.37 0 0 0 27.37 26.86 0 0 0 26.86 30.73 0 0 0 30.73 35.03 0 0 0 35.03 35.96 1 0 0 40.96 160.95 8

     9 Black Jack Ed Silver Senior 29.42 1 0 0 34.42 27.04 0 0 0 27.04 31.60 0 0 0 31.60 33.54 0 0 0 33.54 26.04 2 0 0 36.04 162.64 9

    10 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  26.35 0 0 0 26.35 25.40 0 0 0 25.40 36.58 1 0 0 41.58 33.77 2 0 0 43.77 28.82 0 0 0 28.82 165.92 10

    11 Chivato Senior 27.84 2 0 0 37.84 28.90 0 0 0 28.90 28.78 1 0 0 33.78 34.81 0 0 0 34.81 26.30 3 0 0 41.30 176.63 11

    12 Stormy Roads Duelist 26.31 1 0 0 31.31 25.31 1 0 0 30.31 42.54 1 0 0 47.54 33.40 1 0 0 38.40 27.38 1 0 0 32.38 179.94 12

    13 Marshal Jacobey John Duelist 31.07 1 0 0 36.07 28.74 0 0 0 28.74 31.73 1 0 0 36.73 38.98 0 0 0 38.98 30.81 2 0 0 40.81 181.33 13

    14 Lupare Chenz Elder Statesman 32.98 0 0 0 32.98 28.27 2 0 0 38.27 36.44 0 0 0 36.44 37.72 0 0 0 37.72 32.09 2 0 0 38.27 182.50 14

    15 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 28.95 0 0 0 28.95 33.76 0 0 0 33.76 33.92 1 0 0 38.92 37.25 1 1 0 52.25 29.16 2 0 0 39.16 193.04 15

    16 Abe The Crippler Gunfighter 31.96 0 1 0 41.96 29.05 0 0 0 29.05 36.12 3 0 0 51.12 33.82 0 0 0 33.82 32.74 1 0 0 37.74 193.69 16

    17 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 31.37 0 1 0 41.37 27.17 1 1 0 42.17 32.09 2 0 0 42.09 36.48 1 0 0 41.48 27.99 0 0 0 27.99 195.10 17

    18 J.S. Sooner 49er 43.36 3 0 0 58.36 26.38 1 0 0 31.38 32.40 2 0 0 42.40 34.37 0 0 0 34.37 28.06 2 0 0 38.06 204.57 18

    19 Moss Senior 30.28 2 0 0 40.28 32.06 1 0 0 37.06 47.24 0 0 0 47.24 36.42 0 0 0 36.42 31.40 3 0 0 46.40 207.40 19

    20  Dirtwater Dawg 49er 36.61 1 0 0 41.61 36.55 0 0 0 36.55 45.71 0 0 0 45.71 46.58 0 0 0 46.58 35.57 2 0 0 45.57 216.02 20

    21 Missemall Bob Duelist 36.66 0 0 0 36.66 34.86 1 0 0 39.86 50.51 0 0 0 50.51 45.46 0 0 0 45.46 38.99 2 0 0 48.99 221.48 21

    22 Grumpy Gramps Senior 54.50 0 0 0 54.50 41.21 0 0 0 41.21 46.05 1 0 0 51.05 47.82 0 0 0 47.82 35.22 0 0 0 35.22 229.80 22

    23 Joe Dirt Young Gun 34.85 0 0 0 34.85 36.37 1 0 0 41.37 42.22 1 0 0 47.22 57.36 0 1 0 67.36 36.16 2 0 0 46.16 236.96 23

    24 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 37.26 3 0 0 52.26 36.20 1 0 0 41.20 52.58 3 0 0 67.58 47.31 1 0 0 52.31 43.39 0 0 0 43.39 256.74 24

    25 Nighthawk Cattle Baron 38.27 2 0 0 48.27 38.35 0 0 0 38.35 54.63 0 0 0 54.63 56.62 3 0 0 71.62 45.39 0 0 0 45.39 258.26 25

    26 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 47.16 1 0 0 52.16 33.24 4 0 0 53.24 32.92 0 0 0 32.92 51.29 1 0 0 56.29 39.90 3 1 0 64.90 259.51 26

    27 Steel Horse Cowboy 49er 40.85 0 1 0 50.85 44.95 0 0 0 44.95 45.68 4 0 0 65.68 55.57 1 0 0 60.57 42.85 0 0 0 42.85 264.49 27

    28 Scalawag Joe Elder Statesman 52.21 0 0 0 52.21 41.05 1 0 0 46.05 53.38 1 0 0 58.38 52.59 0 0 0 52.59 56.53 0 0 0 56.53 265.76 28

    29 C.W. Doc Shores Wrangler 36.94 0 0 0 36.94 34.86 0 0 0 34.86 59.68 2 0 0 69.68 58.84 2 0 0 68.84 43.65 5 0 0 68.65 278.87 29

    30 Lady Charlotte Ladies Duelist 46.44 0 0 0 46.44 42.95 2 0 0 52.95 60.87 1 0 0 65.87 59.92 0 0 0 59.92 53.01 2 0 0 63.01 288.19 30

    31 Cemetery Front Cart. Gunfighter 36.56 2 0 0 46.56 38.33 2 0 0 48.33 55.95 3 0 0 70.95 49.74 1 0 0 54.74 55.00 3 0 0 70.00 290.58 31

    32 Ranger Bob Silver Senior 50.59 0 0 0 50.59 57.98 0 0 0 57.98 64.68 0 0 0 64.68 57.20 1 0 0 62.20 52.80 3 1 0 77.80 313.25 32

    33 Moose Wesson B-Western 48.21 0 0 0 48.21 43.68 1 0 0 48.68 72.58 0 1 0 82.58 65.02 0 0 0 65.02 66.41 4 0 0 86.41 330.90 33

    34 Rocket Shoes Wrangler 57.71 5 0 0 82.71 53.76 2 0 0 63.76 75.75 0 0 0 75.75 65.15 0 0 0 65.15 50.27 3 1 0 75.27 362.64 34

    35 Newt Call Buckaroo 48.70 1 0 0 53.70 51.77 0 1 0 61.77 87.75 0 0 0 87.75 83.79 0 0 0 83.79 54.97 5 0 0 79.97 366.98 35

    36 Latigo Means Grand Patron 43.00 12 0 0 103.00 53.41 0 0 0 53.41 59.23 3 0 0 74.23 76.13 0 0 0 76.13 61.81 3 0 0 76.81 383.58 36

    37 Esmeralda Grand Dame 60.42 2 1 0 80.42 64.95 0 0 0 64.95 82.93 2 0 0 92.93 118.19 0 0 0 118.19 63.90 4 0 0 83.90 440.39 37

    38 El Whappo Senior 39.53 0 0 0 39.53 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 53.70 2 0 0 63.70 41.51 0 0 0 41.51 444.74 38 

    39 JW Slaugter Silver Senior 54.05 0 1 0 64.05 48.07 0 0 0 48.07 72.92 0 0 0 72.92 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 485.04 39

    40 Tex Elder Statesman 102.57 3 1 0 127.57 65.37 1 1 0 80.37 78.06 1 1 0 93.06 81.01 2 0 0 91.01 73.20 4 0 0 93.20 485.21 40

Matamoras Mavericks   Results OVERALL TIME                        August 16,  2015

CLEAN SHOOTER DANG IT... CLEAN WITH A “P”

M

AV E RIC KS

MA

TAMORAS   

FASTEST STAGE TIME



  FIN   ALIAS                               CATEGORY
 STAGE 1 STAGE 2 STAGE 3 STAGE 4 STAGE 5  

TOTAL FINISH
   Raw  M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final Raw M P B Final  
     1 Newt Call Buckaroo 48.70 1 0 0 53.70 51.77 0 1 0 61.77 87.75 0 0 0 87.75 83.79 0 0 0 83.79 54.97 5 0 0 79.97 366.98 35

     1 Joe Dirt Young Gun 34.85 0 0 0 34.85 36.37 1 0 0 41.37 42.22 1 0 0 47.22 57.36 0 1 0 67.36 36.16 2 0 0 46.16 236.96 23

     1 Ralphie Parker Cowboy 23.72 0 0 0 23.72 23.42 0 0 0 23.42 26.39 1 0 0 31.39 32.82 0 0 0 32.82 22.85 1 0 0 27.85 139.20 1

     1 Wes Durn Wrangler 25.97 0 0 0 25.97 23.25 0 0 0 23.25 30.78 0 0 0 30.78 33.87 0 0 0 33.87 26.70 0 0 0 26.70 140.57 2

     2 Cholula Mike Wrangler 21.62 2 0 0 31.62 21.86 0 0 0 21.86 25.50 0 0 0 25.50 35.82 0 0 0 35.82 22.73 3 0 0 37.73 152.53 5

     3 C.W. Doc Shores Wrangler 36.94 0 0 0 36.94 34.86 0 0 0 34.86 59.68 2 0 0 69.68 58.84 2 0 0 68.84 43.65 5 0 0 68.65 278.87 29

     4 Rocket Shoes Wrangler 57.71 5 0 0 82.71 53.76 2 0 0 63.76 75.75 0 0 0 75.75 65.15 0 0 0 65.15 50.27 3 1 0 75.27 362.64 34

     1 Mighty Quinn 49er 27.37 0 0 0 27.37 26.86 0 0 0 26.86 30.73 0 0 0 30.73 35.03 0 0 0 35.03 35.96 1 0 0 40.96 160.95 8

     2 J.S. Sooner 49er 43.36 3 0 0 58.36 26.38 1 0 0 31.38 32.40 2 0 0 42.40 34.37 0 0 0 34.37 28.06 2 0 0 38.06 204.57 18

     3 Dirtwater Dawg 49er 36.61 1 0 0 41.61 36.55 0 0 0 36.55 45.71 0 0 0 45.71 46.58 0 0 0 46.58 35.57 2 0 0 45.57 216.02 20

     4 Major E.A. Sterner 49er 47.16 1 0 0 52.16 33.24 4 0 0 53.24 32.92 0 0 0 32.92 51.29 1 0 0 56.29 39.90 3 1 0 64.90 259.51 26

     5 Steel Horse Cowboy 49er 40.85 0 1 0 50.85 44.95 0 0 0 44.95 45.68 4 0 0 65.68 55.57 1 0 0 60.57 42.85 0 0 0 42.85 264.49 27

     1 Dirty Dingus Diggs Senior 31.79 0 0 0 31.79 23.86 0 0 0 23.86 27.88 0 0 0 27.88 35.72 1 0 0 40.72 29.14 0 0 0 29.14 153.39 6

     2 Chivato Senior 27.84 2 0 0 37.84 28.90 0 0 0 28.90 28.78 1 0 0 33.78 34.81 0 0 0 34.81 26.30 3 0 0 41.30 176.63 11

     3 Moss Senior 30.28 2 0 0 40.28 32.06 1 0 0 37.06 47.24 0 0 0 47.24 36.42 0 0 0 36.42 31.40 3 0 0 46.40 207.40 19

     4 Grumpy Gramps Senior 54.50 0 0 0 54.50 41.21 0 0 0 41.21 46.05 1 0 0 51.05 47.82 0 0 0 47.82 35.22 0 0 0 35.22 229.80 22

     5 El Whappo Senior 39.53 0 0 0 39.53 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 53.70 2 0 0 63.70 41.51 0 0 0 41.51 444.74 38 

     1 Black Jack Ed Silver Senior 29.42 1 0 0 34.42 27.04 0 0 0 27.04 31.60 0 0 0 31.60 33.54 0 0 0 33.54 26.04 2 0 0 36.04 162.64 9

     2 Ziggady Zag Silver Senior  26.35 0 0 0 26.35 25.40 0 0 0 25.40 36.58 1 0 0 41.58 33.77 2 0 0 43.77 28.82 0 0 0 28.82 165.92 10

     3 Ranger Bob Silver Senior 50.59 0 0 0 50.59 57.98 0 0 0 57.98 64.68 0 0 0 64.68 57.20 1 0 0 62.20 52.80 3 1 0 77.80 313.25 32

     4 JW Slaugter Silver Senior 54.05 0 1 0 64.05 48.07 0 0 0 48.07 72.92 0 0 0 72.92 DNF    150.00 DNF    150.00 485.04 39

     1 Esmeralda Grand Dame 60.42 2 1 0 80.42 64.95 0 0 0 64.95 82.93 2 0 0 92.93 118.19 0 0 0 118.19 63.90 4 0 0 83.90 440.39 37

     1 Lefty Bob Elder Statesman 25.27 0 0 0 25.27 27.03 0 0 0 27.03 28.64 0 0 0 28.64 31.83 0 0 0 31.83 25.33 1 0 0 30.33 143.10 3

     2 Lupare Chenz Elder Statesman 32.98 0 0 0 32.98 28.27 2 0 0 38.27 36.44 0 0 0 36.44 37.72 0 0 0 37.72 32.09 2 0 0 38.27 182.50 14

     3 Scalawag Joe Elder Statesman 52.21 0 0 0 52.21 41.05 1 0 0 46.05 53.38 1 0 0 58.38 52.59 0 0 0 52.59 56.53 0 0 0 56.53 265.76 28

     4 Tex Elder Statesman 102.57 3 1 0 127.57 65.37 1 1 0 80.37 78.06 1 1 0 93.06 81.01 2 0 0 91.01 73.20 4 0 0 93.20 485.21 40 

     1 Nighthawk Cattle Baron 38.27 2 0 0 48.27 38.35 0 0 0 38.35 54.63 0 0 0 54.63 56.62 3 0 0 71.62 45.39 0 0 0 45.39 258.26 25

     1 Latigo Means Grand Patron 43.00 12 0 0 103.00 53.41 0 0 0 53.41 59.23 3 0 0 74.23 76.13 0 0 0 76.13 61.81 3 0 0 76.81 383.58 36

     1 Jersey Sue Ladies Duelist 37.26 3 0 0 52.26 36.20 1 0 0 41.20 52.58 3 0 0 67.58 47.31 1 0 0 52.31 43.39 0 0 0 43.39 256.74 24

     2 Lady Charlotte Ladies Duelist 46.44 0 0 0 46.44 42.95 2 0 0 52.95 60.87 1 0 0 65.87 59.92 0 0 0 59.92 53.01 2 0 0 63.01 288.19 30

     1 Stormy Roads Duelist 26.31 1 0 0 31.31 25.31 1 0 0 30.31 42.54 1 0 0 47.54 33.40 1 0 0 38.40 27.38 1 0 0 32.38 179.94 12

     2 Marshal Jacobey John Duelist 31.07 1 0 0 36.07 28.74 0 0 0 28.74 31.73 1 0 0 36.73 38.98 0 0 0 38.98 30.81 2 0 0 40.81 181.33 13

     3 Missemall Bob Duelist 36.66 0 0 0 36.66 34.86 1 0 0 39.86 50.51 0 0 0 50.51 45.46 0 0 0 45.46 38.99 2 0 0 48.99 221.48 21

     1 I.C. Moose Senior Duelist 28.95 0 0 0 28.95 33.76 0 0 0 33.76 33.92 1 0 0 38.92 37.25 1 1 0 52.25 29.16 2 0 0 39.16 193.04 15

     1 Pecos Pav Senior Duelist 31.37 0 1 0 41.37 27.17 1 1 0 42.17 32.09 2 0 0 42.09 36.48 1 0 0 41.48 27.99 0 0 0 27.99 195.10 17

     1 Travis Spencer Classic Cowboy 24.20 0 0 0 24.20 24.12 0 0 0 24.12 27.78 1 0 0 32.78 32.95 1 0 0 37.95 25.30 1 0 0 30.30 149.35 4

     1 Wyatt Hurts B-Western 25.99 0 0 0 25.99 23.78 1 0 0 28.78 31.26 0 0 0 31.26 32.90 0 0 0 32.90 25.19 2 0 0 35.19 154.12 7

     2 Moose Wesson B-Western 48.21 0 0 0 48.21 43.68 1 0 0 48.68 72.58 0 1 0 82.58 65.02 0 0 0 65.02 66.41 4 0 0 86.41 330.90 33

     1 Abe The Crippler Gunfighter 31.96 0 1 0 41.96 29.05 0 0 0 29.05 36.12 3 0 0 51.12 33.82 0 0 0 33.82 32.74 1 0 0 37.74 193.69 16

     1 Cemetery Front Cart. Gunfighter 36.56 2 0 0 46.56 38.33 2 0 0 48.33 55.95 3 0 0 70.95 49.74 1 0 0 54.74 55.00 3 0 0 70.00 290.58 31

Matamoras Mavericks   Results BY CAtegory                          August 16,  2015
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